Love Local Terms and Conditions

- 1. The prize draw is open to people aged 18 and over who have collected a sticker each time they spend £5 or more in a participating shop, business or restaurant.
- 2. The campaign will run from 21 October until 17 December 2023 with a separate prize draw each month two Prize Draws in total.
- 3. To enter, you must collect five stickers on each card.
- 4. Unsuccessful cards entered into the November prize draw will automatically roll over to the December prize draw.
- 5. To enter you must collect five stickers and provide your contact details before taking the card to one of the collection points by the closing date stated on the card (different dates apply each month). Entries received after the deadline will not be considered.
- 6. You can enter as many times as you wish but only completed cards with five stickers will be accepted.
- 7. The cash prize will be £500 in November and £500 in December 2023.
- 8. Employees and Councillors of Littlehampton Town Council and Arun District Council or their family members, or anyone else connected with the Prize Draw may not enter the Prize Draw.
- 9. Entrants into the Prize Draw shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 10. One winner will be chosen each month from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. Winners will be publicised on <u>www.visitlittlehampton.co.uk</u> and the Littlehampton Town Council Facebook page.
- 11. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the Prize Draw, please e-mail events@littlehampton-tc.gov.uk.
- 12. The winner will be notified by email or phone (using the details provided at entry) and must provide a postal address to claim their prize. If a winner does not respond to Littlehampton Town Council within 14 days of being notified then the winner's prize will be forfeited and Littlehampton Town Council shall be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 13. The prize will be sent to the winner by Littlehampton Town Council in person or by post within 14 days of being notified of their win.
- 14. The name of the winners can be obtained by sending an email to <u>Itc@littlehampton-tc.gov.uk</u> within 30 days after the date of the closing date of the prize draw.
- 15. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for other prizes.
- 16. By entering and providing your contact details, you agree to participate in publicity related to the prize draw which may include the publication of your name and photographs in any media as deemed appropriate by Littlehampton Town Council who are the promoter of the Prize Draws.
- 17. Insofar as is permitted by law, Littlehampton Town Council shall not in any circumstances be responsible for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or

disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the prize.

18. Littlehampton Town Council will not accept responsibility for Prize Draw entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed, regardless of cause.

## Data Protection – How we will use your personal details

The details you provide will be used by Littlehampton Town Council to update you with information about the Prize Draw if you are a winner. All details will be destroyed within 30 days of the end of the Prize Draw.

The information you provide will be kept secure and will not be passed on to any third parties without your consent. Should you wish to withdraw or amend your details please contact us on 01903 732063 or <u>Itc@littlehampton-tc.gov.uk</u>

## By Entering the Prize Draw you are agreeing to these Terms and Conditions.